

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 11338-11339(From the judgment and order dated 10/01/2008 in MP No. 1/2006
& CRLOP No. 27807/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PAZHANIYAPPA CHETTIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N.M.M.MIYAPPA CHETTIYAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master