

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5610-5611/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in MP No. 1/2006 & CRLP No.
27807/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PAZHANIYAPPA CHETTIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N.M.M.MIYAPPA CHETTIYAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Prasanth, adv.

Mr. V Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr.R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Let the counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if necessary, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List only after the pleadings are complete.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master