

à

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.5610-5611/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 10/01/2008 in CRLOP No. 27807/2006 and MP No. 1/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PAZHANIYAPPA CHETTIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N.M.M.MIYAPPA CHETTIYAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,stay & office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkanfren, Adv.
Mrs.Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master