

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5610-5611/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in MP No. 1/2006 & CRLOP No. 27807/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PAZHANIYAPPA CHETTIYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N.M.M.MIYAPPA CHETTIYAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Ms.Geetha Methu Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Mr.Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere.

The special leave petitions are  
dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master